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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road	 ICLE: (419) 352-8461 FAX! (419)352-8468	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

	

	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re:	 Mercer County
Behrns Landing B
TNC Water System

August 1, 2007
	

PWS ID #5441012
0H5441012 BEHMS LANDING B

General Partner 	 23 08/01/07

Dexter Family LTD
Behms Landing B.
5490 Behm Road
Celina, Ohio 45822	 *0  5 441O 127965007*

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to Sample Drinking Water as Required - for Total Coliforms

Your public water system is in violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio Administrative Code for failure to
comply with the coliform monitoring requirements:

Monitoring Period
	

April - June 2007

Required Coliform Sampling:
	

One sample per quarter

Sample Results Submitted:
	

None

Step 1

Step 2

Within 30 days issue public notice of the violation in accordance with Rule 3745-81-32 of
the Ohio Administrative Code by the following methods:

continuous posting, mail, or other direct delivery; and

2.	 if necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to
reach all persons.

Within ten (10) days of completing Step I above, fill out the enclosed verification form and
send it and a copy of the public notification issued to the Northwest District Office of Ohio

If you have any questions, please contact me at(419) 373-3088.

Sincerely,

Joh A. (Jack) Schwartz
Div ion of Drinking and	 aters
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Enclosures

Pc:	 Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Mercer County Health Department
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